
空氣循環扇
使用說明書

1. 本電器不預期供生理、感知、心智能力、經驗或知識不足
    之使用者(包含孩童)使用，除非在對其負有安全責任的人
    員之監護或指導下安全使用
2. 孩童應受監護，以確保孩童不嬉玩電器。
3. 電器報廢前應取出電池。
4. 取出電池前電器應切斷電源。
5. 應安全地丟棄電池。
6. 該電池不得自行更換。
7. 在拆卸前風罩前確認電扇已切斷電源。

警語

產品資訊
產品名稱 : ITFIT 空氣循環扇
產品型號 : ITFITF03
產品材質 : ABS、POM、電子零件
輸入電壓/電流 : 5V/2A
額定電壓/電流 : 5V/1.6A
額定消耗功率 : 8W
電池容量 : 10000mAh 鋰電池/3.7V
使用時間 : 4.5~24小時(依風速時間不同)
防水等級 : 無
遙控器支援範圍 : 3米
充電頭類型 : USB Type-C
產品尺寸 : 213 x 179 x 250mm
產品淨重 : 1045g
使用/保存溫度 : 0℃~40℃
生產國別 : 中國
生產時間 : 2024.5月

包裝內容物
ITFIT 空氣循環扇、ITFIT 遙控器、Type-C 充電線、使用說明書
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使用前說明 控制面板介紹

遙控器的使用方法

產品介紹

感謝您使用ITFIT 空氣循環扇，為了安全地使用本裝置，
請在使用前仔細閱讀相關使用方法及注意事項。

使用遙控器時，請對準接收孔。

紅外線接收孔

157g雙銅紙

Product Name : ITFIT Air Circulator Fan
Model Number : ITFITF03

105*148.5mm(摺疊後尺寸)

過光油/雙面印刷/風琴折/單色印刷

限用物質含有情況標示聲明書

限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

鉛Lead
(Pb)

汞Mercury
(Hg)

鎘Cadmium
(Cd)

六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯
Polybrominated

biphenyls
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %＂ and “exceeding 0.01 wt %＂ indicate that the percentage content of the restricted 
substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2：“○＂ indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of 
reference value of presence.

備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3：The “－＂ indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

Equipment name
設備名稱：ITFIT 空氣循環扇

型號(型式)：ITFITF03
Type designation (Type)

單元
Unit

外殼

電路板

電池

轉動組件

台灣國際三星物產股份有限公司
地址：台北市信義區基隆路一段333號22樓2203室
電話：+886 2 2728 8500
E-mail：itfittw@samsung.com

首次使用請取下控制面板上的塑膠保護片。

1. 開關機
開機：短按         鍵 (風速1檔)。
關機：開機狀態下，短按         鍵。

2. 檔位調節
短按        鍵切換風速(風速指示燈亮)，相應的檔位指示燈亮
起。

3. 擺頭設置
- 風扇開啟狀態下，短按         鍵開啟左右擺頭。
- 再次短按      鍵 (風扇頭自動回到起始位置)。
- 風扇上下角度可手動調整。

4. 定時關機
在開機狀態下，短按        鍵
(定時順序 : 0.5小時、1小時、2小時、3小時)。

5. 電量顯示面板
- 風扇啟動或充電狀態下，電量顯示面板顯示當前電量，
   長按        鍵，可關閉顯示面板，按下其它任何按鍵後顯示
   面板恢復電量顯示 (充電狀態下，顯示面板無法關閉)。
- 風扇充電狀態下，顯示面板        符號頻閃，滿電常亮。
- 風扇電量低於10%時，電量顯示數字頻閃。

使用說明
1. 充電前請先檢查充電器的電壓與本產品的兼容性。請使用
    輸出電流為5V/2A的充電器，並使用標配Type-C充電線。
2. 請勿自行拆解產品並請妥善使用。
3. 請勿將產品投入或接近火源或溫度超過40℃的地方，以
    避免發生火災及爆炸危險。
4. 請將產品放置在小孩或寵物無法觸及的地方。
5. 請勿在浴室等潮濕環境下使用，請勿將產品浸入水中或其他
    液體，以免引起短路或觸電。
6. 請勿將手指或硬物伸入進/出風口，避免被內部的扇葉擊傷
    和損壞產品。
7. 產品使用過程中，如發生異常情況，請立即停止使用。
8. 不使用時應先關閉電源開關，並拔掉充電線，請勿用濕手
    插拔充電器。

安全及注意事項

1. 產品沒有運作下，打開前風罩(逆時針旋轉開啟)。
2. 可用濕布擦拭或清水清洗前風罩。
3. 風扇其他部位無法拆卸，請用淘汰的牙刷將風扇上的灰塵
    除去(重要 : 清潔過程中，請確保風扇沒有運轉避免受傷)。

產品清潔

Please remove the plastic protective sheet on the control 
panel before first use.

1. ON/OFF
Power on: Short press       key (Wind speed level 1).
Power off: In the power-on state, short press       key.

2. The level adjustment
Short press       button to switch the wind speed (the wind 
speed indicator light is on).

3. Rotation settings
- When the fan is on, short press       key to turn on the left
  and right rotating. 
- And short press again       key (the fan head will 
  automatically return to the starting point location).
- Manually adjust the angle of the upper and lower fan 
  head.

4. Timed shutdown
In the turn-on state, short press the       button to switch 
the timer : (0.5 hours, 1 hour, 2 hours, 3 hours).

5. Battery display
- When the fan is on or charging, the power panel 
  displays the current power. Press and hold the       
  button to close the display panel, and press any button 
  again to restore the power display
  (The display panel cannot be turned off while charging).
- When the fan is charging, the symbol       on the display 
  panel flashes stably, and is always on when fully 
  charged.
- When the power of the fan is lower than 10%, the battery
  display keep flashing.

1. Please check the compatibility of the voltage of the
    charger with this product before charging. Please use a
    charger with an output current of 5V/2A and the standard 
    Type-C charging cable.
2. Do not disassemble product or rough use.
3. Do not put the product into or near the fire source or the 
    place where the    temperature exceeds 40℃ to avoid
    the danger of fire and explosion.
4. Keep product out of reach of children and pets.
5. Do not use it in a humid environment such as a 
    bathroom, and do not put the product into water or other 
    liquids to avoid short-circuit or electric shock.
6. Do not stick your fingers or hard objects into the air 
    inlet/outlet to avoid being hit by the internal fan blades 
    and damaging the product.
7. During the use of the product, if any abnormality occurs, 
    please stop using it immediately.
8. When not in use, turn off the power switch and unplug 
    the charging cable. Do not plug and unplug the charger 
    with wet hands.
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position and rotate clockwise)

Timing
button

Battery display

Timing indicator

level 3 indicator

level 2 indicator

On/off
button

Level
button

Timing
button

level 1 indicator
Natural wind indicator

Infrared receiving
hole

Rotational 
indicator 

Rotation 
button

Air Circulator Fan
User Manual

Before Use The Introduction Of Control Panel

How To Use The Remote Control

Interface Overview

Thank you for using ITFIT Air Circulator Fan. Before 
operating this product, please read the User’  s Manual 
completely and save them for future use.

Product Specifications Instruction Guide Safety and Maintenance

1. When the product is not in use, open the front grill (turn 
    counterclockwise to open).
2. The front grill can be wiped with a damp cloth or cleaned 
    with water. 
3. The other parts of the fan are not removable, please use 
    an outdated toothbrush to remove the dust on the fan 
    (Important : During the cleaning process, please
    make sure that the fan is not running to avoid injury).

Product Cleaning

Product : ITFIT Air Circulator Fan
Model No. ITFITF03
Materials : ABS, POM, Electronic Parts
Input Voltage/Current : 5V/2A
Rated Voltage/Current : 5V/1.6A
Power Consumption : 8W
Battery Capacity : 10000mAh Lithium Battery/3.7V
Working Hour : 4.5h~24h(depending on wind speed)
Waterproof Level : None
Remote Control Support Range: 3 Meters
Charging Type : USB Type-C
Product Dimension :  213 x 179 x 250mm
Product Net Weight : 1045g
Working/Storage Temperature : 0℃~40℃
Made in China
Manufacture Date : 2024.MAY

Contains
ITFIT Air Circulator Fan, ITFIT Remote Control, Type-C 
Charging Cable, User Manual

WARNING
1. This appliance is not intended for unsupervised use by
    individuals with limited capabilities or children.
2. Children should be supervised to prevent them from 
    playing with the appliance.
3. Remove the battery before disposing of the appliance.
4. Disconnect the appliance from the power supply before
    removing the battery.
5. Dispose of batteries safely.
6. Do not replace the battery yourself.
7. Ensure the fan is disconnected before removing the
    fan cover.

When using the remote control, 
please pay attention to the 
infrared receiving sensor.

Infrared receiving sensor

Declaration of The Presence Condition of
The Restricted Substances Marking

Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers

(PBDE)

Printed
CLCu

Housing

Battery

Rotating
components

Lead
(Pb)

Mercury
(Hg)

Cadmium
(Cd)

Hexavalent
chromium

(Cr+6)

Polybrominated
biphenyls

(PBB)

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

Equipment name : ITFIT Air Circulator Fan
Type designation (Type) : ITFITF03

Unit
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

Note 1 : “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage 
content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence 
condition.

Note 3 : The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

Note 2 : “    ” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not 
exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.

SAMSUNG C&T TAIWAN CORPORATION
Address : 110 Rm. 2203 22F, No.333, Keelung Rd., Sec.1
Taipei, Taiwan
TEL : +886 2 2728 8500
E-mail : itfittw@samsung.com


